Switch fuses OS and OSM | Ordering information  49
Ordering information
Switch fuses, UL- and CSA-types
 Front operated fusible disconnect switches
Including terminal bolt set (OS100G), a black ON-OFF plastic handle and shaft as standard.
The handle is IP65, NEMA 1, 3R, 12 protected, padlockable in the OFF-position and with door
interlock in the ON-position. The shaft is adjustable for a range of installation depths. Fuse
standard UL 248.
Horsepower
Ampere rating No. Units/ Weight/
rating 240/480/600V Fuse of type unit
[A] [HP] size poles Type Order number [pcs] [kg]
Mechanism between the poles
Protected tunnel terminals, IP20, cable size 0.5…10 mm2, (AWG 18 - 8).
30 7.5/15/20 CC, 30A 3 OS30FACC12P 1SCA108817R1001 1 0.7
30 7.5/15/20 CC, 30A 4 OS30FACC22FP 1SCA108821R1001 1 0.9
30 7.5/15/20 J, 30A 3 OS30FAJ12P 1SCA108828R1001 1 0.7
30 7.5/15/20 J, 30A 4 OS30FAJ22FP 1SCA108831R1001 1 0.9
Protected tunnel terminals, IP20, cable size 2.5…25 mm2 (AWG 14 - 4).
60 15/30/50 J, 60A 3 OS60GJ12P 1SCA115449R1001 1 1.3
60 15/30/50 J, 60A 4 OS60GJ22N1P 1SCA116735R1001 1 1.6
60 15/30/50 J, 60A 4 OS60GJ22FP 1SCA115469R1001 1 1.6
Terminal bolt kit
100 30/60/75 J, 100A 3 OS100GJ12P 1SCA115666R1001 1 1.5
100 30/60/75 J, 100A 4 OS100GJ22N1P 1SCA115910R1001 1 1.8
100 30/60/75 J, 100A 4 OS100GJ22FP 1SCA114636R1001 1 1.8
Mechanism at the end of the switch fuse
Protected tunnel terminals, IP20, cable size 2.5…25 mm2 (AWG 14 - 4).
60 15/30/50 J, 60A 3 OS60GJ03P 1SCA115443R1001 1 1.3
60 15/30/50 J, 60A 4 OS60GJ04N1P 1SCA116736R1001   1 1.6
60 15/30/50 J, 60A 4 OS60GJ04FP 1SCA115446R1001   1 1.6
Terminal bolt kit
100 30/60/75 J, 100A 3 OS100GJ03P 1SCA114639R1001 1 1.5
100 30/60/75 J, 100A 4 OS100GJ04N1P 1SCA115909R1001   1 1.8
100 30/60/75 J, 100A 4 OS100GJ04FP 1SCA115439R1001   1 1.8
F = Fused switched neutral
N1 = Non-fused switched neutral on the left side
Shafts and handles included as standard
Suitable for switches Included shaft Included handle Incl. terminal bolts
OS30FA_P (OS Mini) OXP6X150 OHB65J6
OS60G_P OXP6X161 OHB45J6
OS100G_P OXP6X161 OHB65J6 M8X25
(OS Mini)
OS30FA_
S01133A
OS60GJ12P
S07000
OS100GJ12P
S07013
OS60GJ03P
A04172
OS100GJ03P
S07011